
 
10 – Horncastle to Lincoln 

 
 

Days of Operation                                                 Monday to Saturday (ex. Bank Holidays) 
 

      MF  TF  NTF     

    10 10 10A  10  10  10 10

Lincoln, Central Bus Station, Bay M  ‐  ‐ 08:40 ‐ 12:45    15:30 17:45

Washingborough, adj. Canwick Road Cemetery   ‐  ‐ 08:44 ‐ 12:49    15:34 17:49

Washingborough, Hillcroft Estate *  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ 12:54    ‐ ‐

Washingborough, Main Road opp. High Street  ‐  ‐ 08:49 ‐ ‐    15:39 17:54

Washingborough, adj. Park Lane Shops   ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐    15:40 17:56

Washingborough, Canterbury Drive  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐    ‐ ‐

Heighington, Almond Ave adj. Telephone Box  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐     15:46 18:03

Heighington, Canterbury Ave opp Turnberry Cl  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐     15:51 18:06

Branston Booths, opp. Moor Lane  ‐  ‐ 08:56 ‐     15:56 18:10

Potterhanworth Booths, adj. The Plough Inn  ‐  ‐ 08:58 ‐     15:58 18:12

Bardney, opp. War Memorial   ‐  ‐ 09:05 ‐     16:02 18:17

Southrey, Ferry Road adj. High Thorpe Road  ‐  ‐ ‐ ‐     R R

Bucknall, adj. Foundry Road  ‐  ‐ 09:11 ‐     16:14 18:29 S

Horsington, adj. All Saints Church   ‐  ‐ 09:15 ‐     16:17 18:32 S

Thimbleby, opp. Dunham Ox PH  ‐  ‐ 09:21 ‐     16:24 18:38 S

Horncastle, opp. Market Place  ‐  ‐ 09:24 ‐     16:27 18:42 S

       

       

    MF NTF TF    

  10  10A 10 10 10 10    10

Horncastle, opp. Market Place  07:20 ‐ 09:30 09:30   ‐  16:30

Thimbleby, adj. Dunham Ox PH  07:24 ‐ 09:34 09:34   ‐  16:34

Horsington, opp. All Saints Church  07:29 ‐ 09:39 09:39   ‐  16:39

Bucknall, opp. Foundry Road  07:32 ‐ 09:42 09:42   ‐  16:42

Southrey, Ferry Road adj. High Thorpe Road  R  ‐ R R   ‐  R

Bardney, adj. War Memorial  07:45 ‐ 09:55 09:55   ‐  16:55

Potterhanworth Booths, opp. The Plough Inn  07:49 ‐ 09:59 09:59   ‐  16:59

Branston Booths, adj. Moor Lane  07:51 ‐ 10:01 10:01   ‐  17:01

Heighington, Canterbury Ave opp. Wells Close  07:56 ‐ 10:06 10:06   ‐  17:06

Heighington, Almond Ave opp. Telephone Box  08:01 10:11 10:11   ‐  17:11

Washingborough, opp. Park Lane Shops  08:06 10:16 ‐   ‐  17:16

Washingborough, Main Road adj. High Street  08:07 10:17 ‐   ‐  17:17

Washingborough, Hillcroft Estate *  ‐  ‐ 10:16   ‐  ‐

Washingborough, adj. Canwick Road Cemetery  08:12 10:22 10:21   ‐  17:22

Lincoln, Central Bus Station  08:25 10:27 10:32   ‐  17:27

 
* Hillcroft Estate (operates via Drake Avenue, Gildesburgh Road, Granson Road, Gildesburgh Road, Drake Avenue) 

 

 

MF  Operates Monday to Friday 
NTF  Operates Monday, Wednesday, Thursday and Saturday 
R  Request stop only if booked with Call Connect Booking Office 0345 234 3344 
S  Set down only 
TF  Operates Tuesday and Friday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Effective from the 1st February 2021 

 


